Jaynes Corporation is pleased to provide a proposal for the Zuni Middle 
School and High School Replacement, Early Work Package 1 - Athletic 
Complex, based on the Construction Documents by DPS Architecture 
dated 12-4-2023.   

The total for work described in the Construction Documents is 
$18,596,673.00 (Eighteen million five hundred ninety-six thousand six 
hundred seventy-three dollars), which excludes New Mexico Gross 
Receipts Tax and TERO tax. 

Attached are: 
Exhibit A – Early Work Package 1 Pricing Summary 
Exhibit B – US Electric Proposal 

Feel free to contact me by email or by phone with any questions. 

Respectfully,

[...]

Bid Lot 2B – Bluffview Elementary School (Restroom Upgrades) 

(please use typewriter or print legibly in ink) (use words): 

( $ ) 

Bid Lot 3 – McCormick Elementary School 

(please use typewriter or print legibly in ink) (use words): 

( $ ) 

Four Million, Four Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand, Six Hundred Sixteen and no/100
4,432,616.00

Four Million, Five Hundred Sixteen Thousand, Five Hundred Eighty Five and
no/100

4,516,585.00

Two Hundred Four Thousand, Four Hundred Forty Two and no/100

204,442.00

One Hundred Five Thousand, Five Hundred Eighty Seven and no/100

105,587.00

Nine Hundred Thirty Two Thousand, Two Hundred Forty and no/100

932,240.00

04/2018 

PROPOSAL FORM 00 4166 - 5 

Bid Lot 3A – McCormick Elementary School (Restroom Upgrades) 

(please use typewriter or print legibly in ink) (use words): 

( $ ) 

Bid Lot 4 – Piedra Vista High School

[...]

The above prices shall include all labor, materials, removal, overhead, profit, insurance, taxes (not 
including gross receipts tax), etc., to cover the finished work of the several kinds called for. Changes shall be 

processed in accordance with the Contract Documents. 

Three Hundred Nineteen Thousand, Six Hundred Ninety-Nine and no/100

319,699.00

Eight Million, Seven Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand, Three Hundred Eighteen
and no/100

8,778,318.00

Four Hundred Thirty Thousand, Seven Hundred Seventy Five and no/100

430,775.00

04/2018 

PROPOSAL FORM 00 4166 - 6 

D. It is understood that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Proposals and to waive any 
technical irregularities in the Proposal. 

E.  Once the roofing portion of the Work commences, the Contractor shall ensure the roofing portion of the

[...]

Bid Lot 2B – Bluffview Elementary School (Restroom Upgrades) 

(please use typewriter or print legibly in ink) (use words): 

( $ ) 

Bid Lot 3 – McCormick Elementary School 

(please use typewriter or print legibly in ink) (use words): 

( $ ) 

Four Million, Four Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand, Six Hundred Sixteen and no/100
4,432,616.00

Four Million, Five Hundred Sixteen Thousand, Five Hundred Eighty Five and
no/100

4,516,585.00

Two Hundred Four Thousand, Four Hundred Forty Two and no/100

204,442.00

One Hundred Five Thousand, Five Hundred Eighty Seven and no/100

105,587.00

Nine Hundred Thirty Two Thousand, Two Hundred Forty and no/100

932,240.00

04/2018 

PROPOSAL FORM 00 4166 - 5 

Bid Lot 3A – McCormick Elementary School (Restroom Upgrades) 

(please use typewriter or print legibly in ink) (use words): 

( $ ) 

Bid Lot 4 – Piedra Vista High School

[...]

The above prices shall include all labor, materials, removal, overhead, profit, insurance, taxes (not 
including gross receipts tax), etc., to cover the finished work of the several kinds called for. Changes shall be 

processed in accordance with the Contract Documents. 

Three Hundred Nineteen Thousand, Six Hundred Ninety-Nine and no/100

319,699.00

Eight Million, Seven Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand, Three Hundred Eighteen
and no/100

8,778,318.00

Four Hundred Thirty Thousand, Seven Hundred Seventy Five and no/100

430,775.00

04/2018 

PROPOSAL FORM 00 4166 - 6 

D. It is understood that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Proposals and to waive any 
technical irregularities in the Proposal. 

E.  Once the roofing portion of the Work commences, the Contractor shall ensure the roofing portion of the